City and County of San Francisco
Department of Building Inspection

Address

Date and Time of hearing: October 26, 2023
At: 9:30 AM at 49 South Van Ness Ave, Rm 0194 San Francisco, CA 94103
DBI Hearing Officer: Kenneth Burke

HIS / CES Representative: James Lawrie

Inspector

Oowner

Housing Inspection Cases

3770 24TH ST

2700 ARELIOUS WALKER C
790 ELLIS ST

924 FULTON ST

565 GEARY ST

243 GRANADA AV

243 GRANADA AV

577 NOE ST

Continued Cases
2150 HYDE ST

Mungovan
Chierici
Maher
Chierici
Ng

Mak

Mak
Mungovan

Dang

ERPEN FAMILY INVESTMENT CO L
ALICE GRIFFITH PHASE 2 LP
VIJAY INVESTMENTS LLC
FRANCISCAN-FULTON INVESTMN"
BALILLA APARTMENTS LLC

HIGH POINT HOLDINGS LLC

HIGH POINT HOLDINGS LLC

CHEN CINDY TAN

TONG PETER

Complaint

202310376
202311056
202286371
202304471
202310338
202288515
202297181
202308810

202307274

Owner/
Rep

London N. Breed, Mayo!
Patrick O'Riordan, C.B.O., Directol

Decision

Total Cases: 8

Total Cases: 1



City and County of San Francisco
Department of Building Inspection

London N. Breed, Mayor
Patrick O’Riordan, C.B.O., Director

HOUSING INSPECTION SERVICES

DIRECTORS’ HEARING

We will be holding Director’s Hearing on October 26, 2023 at 9:30AM via Microsoft Teams

In order to join this Director’s Hearing please use the information below.

Join the audio conference: MICROSOFT TEAMS MEETING

Phone: 415 906-4659

Access code 156 418 107#

P://DH Forms/Covid-19 Letter 2023



	DHagenda 10262023-1
	COVID-19 Letter DH  10 26 2023

