

London N. Breed, Mayo Patrick O'Riordan, C.B.O., Director

## **DIRECTOR'S HEARING AGENDA**

Date and Time of hearing: October 26, 2023

At: 9:30 AM at 49 South Van Ness Ave, Rm 0194 San Francisco, CA 94103

DBI Hearing Officer: Kenneth Burke HIS / CES Representative: James Lawrie

<u>Address</u>	Inspector	<u>Owner</u>	Complaint	<u>Owner/</u> Rep	Decision
Housing Inspection Cases					
3770 24TH ST	Mungovan	ERPEN FAMILY INVESTMENT CO L	202310376		
2700 ARELIOUS WALKER D	Chierici	ALICE GRIFFITH PHASE 2 LP	202311056		
790 ELLIS ST	Maher	VIJAY INVESTMENTS LLC	202286371		
924 FULTON ST	Chierici	FRANCISCAN-FULTON INVESTMN	202304471		
565 GEARY ST	Ng	BALILLA APARTMENTS LLC	202310338		
243 GRANADA AV	Mak	HIGH POINT HOLDINGS LLC	202288515		
243 GRANADA AV	Mak	HIGH POINT HOLDINGS LLC	202297181		
577 NOE ST	Mungovan	CHEN CINDY TAN	202308810		
					Total Cases: 8
Continued Cases					
2150 HYDE ST	Dang	TONG PETER	202307274		
					Total Cases: 1



## HOUSING INSPECTION SERVICES DIRECTORS' HEARING

We will be holding Director's Hearing on October 26, 2023 at 9:30AM via Microsoft Teams

In order to join this Director's Hearing please use the information below.

Join the audio conference: MICROSOFT TEAMS MEETING

Phone: 415 906-4659

Access code 156 418 107#